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GROUND WATER LEVEL IN DARK ZONE AREAS

1972. SHRI D.S. RATHOD

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to grant more funds to upgrade the ground water level in the dark zone areas of Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR  WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION

(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) to (b) The National Groundwater Management Improvement Scheme, which is under consideration of the Government, envisages improved groundwater management practices to improve ground water levels in select water stressed areas of identified States including Gujarat.
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